## COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH S

P. C. Reference		LOCAL GOVERNMENT DEVELOPMENT) AC PLANNING R	T 1963 &	IG AND 1976	REGISTER REFEREN ZA/1		
1. LOCATION	Greenhills Ind. Estate,						
2. PROPOSAL	Rev. Elevation of existing factory Unit,						
3. TYPE & DATE OF APPLICATION	P. 3.1.84		(a) Requ	Date Further Particulars (a) Requested (b) Received			
			1  2		1 		
4. SUBMITTED BY	NameHenry J. Lyons & Partners,Address104 Lower Baggot Street, Dublin 2						
5. APPLICANT	NameWren Property Co. Ltd.,Address24 Terenure Rd. East, Dublin 6						
6. DECISION	O.C.M Date	1. No. P/541/84 1st March, 19	)84	Notified Effect	1st March, 1984 To grant permission		
7. GRANT	O.C.M Date	1. No. P/3118/84 17th Sept., 1	1984	Notified Effect	17th Sept., 1984 Permission granted		
8. APPEAL	Notifi Type		Decision ISMISSED Effect				
9. APPLICATION SECTION 26 (3)	Date of application			Decision Effect			
10. COMPENSATION	Ref. i	Ref. in Compensation Register					
11. ENFORCEMENT	Ref. i	Ref. in Enforcement Register					
	·						

12. PURCHASE NOTICE					
13. REVOCATION or AMENDMENT					
14.	1	1			
15.					
Prepared by		Copy issued by Registrar.			
Checked by		Date			
Future Print 475588		Co. Accts. Receipt No			

5/3/ x 210

## AN BORD PLEANALA

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 to 1983

## County Dublin

Planning Register Reference Number: Z.A. 1

WHEREAS on the 20th day of March, 1984, Greenhills Residents Association, care of 63, Saint Anthony's Crescent, Greenhills, Dublin, appealed to An Bord Pleanala against the decision made on the 1st day of March, 1984, by the Council of the County of Dublin to grant permission subject to conditions to Wren Property Company Limited of 24, Terenure Road, East, Dublin for alteration to elevations of three new factory units and the sub-division of an existing factory unit at Greenhills Industrial Estate, Dublin:

AND WHEREAS, having regard to the nature of the appeal and previous permissions for factory/warehouse development on the site, granted by the planning authority, which in its opinion are relevant, the Board is satisfied that in the particular circumstances the appeal should not be further considered by it:

NOW THEREFORE An Bord Pleanala, in exercise of the powers conferred on it by subsection (1) of section 16 of the Local Covernment (Planning and Development) Act, 1983, hereby dismisses the said appeal.

Member of An Bord Pleanala duly authorised to authenticate the seal of the Board.

Dated this 24 day of May 1984.

.